
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 14802 

RESPONSE SENT: 03/10/2024 

 

Request 

I would be grateful if you could provide the following details regarding the use of 
prepaid cards in relation to direct payments by your authority:  

Does your authority use prepaid cards for managing direct payments and/or 
Appointeeship and Deputyship? 

 If yes, please provide details of the company or provider supplying these prepaid 
cards.  

What is the start date and the end date of your current contract with the prepaid card 
provider? 

 If any part of this request exceeds cost limits or involves exempted information, I 
would appreciate it if you could provide any available data within the limits of the Act 
and advise me on how I could refine my request to obtain the remaining information. 

 

 

Response (in bold) 

Does your authority use prepaid cards for managing direct payments and/or 
Appointeeship and Deputyship?  

 We do not use Direct Payments at Winchester City Council 

If yes, please provide details of the company or provider supplying these prepaid 
cards.  

Not applicable 

What is the start date and the end date of your current contract with the prepaid card 
provider 

Not applicable 

 

 


